VILLAGE OF SUFFERN
OFFICE OF
VILLAGE ATTORNEY
TERRY RICE

MEMO

61 Washington Avenue
Suffern, New York 10901

(845) 357-2600

TO: Chief Clarke Osborn
FROM: Terry Rice

RE: Michael Greco

DATE;: October 24, 2008




09/03/2008: I received a cel phone call from Sgt. DiRoma
who advised that Montvale, NJ PD called our HQ and
advised that they have signed charges on PO Mike Greco
stemming from a domestic dispute. I contacted Sgt. Hanna
of Montvale PD and he relayed the following. PO Greco’s
wife responded to their station this afternoon and requested
an OOP from their jurisdiction as she stated that she and
PO Greco had a domestic dispute. While at HQ officers
observed redness to her neck area and she made a statement
that Greco pulled a necklace off of her neck. Due to this
redness and NJ law the officers completed charges for
Simple Assault which according to Sgt. Hanna is the
equivalent of a misdemeanor in NY. Sgt. Hanna stated that
they were trying to locate Greco to have him turn himself
in so they could process him. I contacted Greco via Nexte]
and advised him of the above and he responded to HQ to
meet me along with PBA President Sgt. John Mallon.
Greco and Mallon responded to Montvale PD where Greco
was processed and released on $100 bail. An OOP was
also issued against Greco at this time. I contacted Mayor
Keegan and Village Attorney Terry Rice and advised them
of the above. Terry advised me to put PO Greco out on
administrative leave for the week and the following week
Greco is off on vacation. We will reevaluate the situation
during that time.



2025 hrs.;
2030 hrs.:
2040 hrs.:
2100 hrs.:
2105 hrs.:

Received notification from DiRoma
Contacted Sgt. Hanna, Montvale PD
Contacted PO Greco via Nextel
Contacted Mayor Keegan

Contacted Terry Rice

Other notes: Court date for OOP, Sept.12™, 9:00 AM in
Hackensack, NJ. Criminal date for Simple Assault,
October 1* in Montvale Court.

Phone #’s:

Sgt. Greg Hanna: Montvale PD:
Capt. Jim Frederick: Montvale PD:
Montvale PD: 201-391-4600




09/08/08

D/SGT. SHEEHAN AND MYSELF RESPONDED TO MONTVALE PD AND SPOKE
WITH SGT.HANNA & PO CRUISE ABOUT THE INCIDENT INVOLVING PO
GRECO. BOTH OFFICERS CONFIRMED THE INFORMATION IN THE REPORT
TO BE WHAT MRS.GRECO HAD STATED OCCURED. SGT.HANNA STATED
THAT A CHECK OF THEIR COMPUTER SYSTEM SHOWED NO HISTORY OF
DOMESTIC INCIDENTS INVOLVING PO GRECO AND HIS WIFE. SGT.HANNA

ARREST. SGT.HANNA BELIEVES THAT MRS.GRECO WILL NOT PURSUE THE
MATTER IN COURT. COPIES OF THE PICTURES TAKEN AT THE POLICE
STATION OF MRS.GRECO WERE PLACED IN THE FILE FOLDER.



Notes:

1. Secure Weapons: Sgt. Bonkoski will contact Greco and
assure that all weapons are in his locker, will be placed in
evidence locker.

2. Get copies of OOP and all reports: Sgt. Bonkoski
contacting Montvale PD.

3. Administrative Leave: Leave out for week, have him
take vacation for next few weeks.

4. Check wording on OOP.

J. Interviews: Interview officer, complainant and all
officers from Montvale involved.

6. Check with DA if he can still carry weapon.
7. Talk to prosecutor in NJ about any restrictions

8. Internal charges: Have 60 days to follow



Suffern Police Department f{%

61 Washington Avenue
Suffern, New York, 10901

Tel. (845) 357-2300

Clarke Osborn “A Century of Service” e By a7 Lita
CHIEF OF POLICE :
www.suffernpolice.com

‘To: Chief Clarke Osborn

From: Sgt J. Bonkoski and R. Sheehan

Date: 09/18/2008

09/18/2008 1408: Sgt Bonkoski and T interviewed Mrs. _ in the training room
of the Suffern Police Department Headquarters regarding the incident that led to the arrest of

Officer Michael Greco in Montvale New J ersey on 09/03/2008.

Mrs. Greco said that it had been a stressful year leading up to the incident with her
husband Michael Greco. I : - that she and Michael had been looking for a home in
New York so that his and her family could move in together and finally have a normal family life
together while attempting to sell her home in Montvale. Several homes had been looked at in the
area, with unsuccessful bids submitted. A home was finally found in Washingtonville, NY , the
bid was accepted and she finally got a buyer for her home and had just sent the contract to her
attorney for review.

added that while the home sale and purchasing was going on, she had medical
difficulties with her daughter because of a and the subsequent high cost of
the medical care increased the stress between her and Michael.

_added that Michael was also having a “cold war” with his daughter which added

to the stress going on

said that Michael became angry and irrational while at her home on 09/03/2008
and that she had gone to her car to leave and get away from the turmoil, with Michael following,
yelling and screaming that she did not love him. While she was in the car, Michael leaned in the
window saying something about her necklace and had it in his hand. B bt was so
afraid of Michael’s anger, she Jumped back away from him, breaking the necklace and snagging
her bracelet on the lower portion of the driver’s seat. -said that Michael did not assault
her and take the necklace, she merely pulled away from him and the necklace broke.

said she now realizes that it was stress brought on by all the difficulties she and
Michael had during the past year that led to his outburst at her home. i that she fells
that Michael should not be penalized for what had occurred, that it was all related to private
family matters and feels Michael should talk to a professional to find out why he is so angry.

It should be noted that the order of protection in Bergen County NJ Family Court was
rescinded and the charge of simple assault in Montvale NJ was dismissed.

was advised that Sgt Bonkoski and I (Sgt Sheehan) would recommend that
Michael Greco be referred to the Employee Assistance Program for counseling.

Commercial Vehicle Enforcement 4 Community Policing 4+ Crime Prevention + DARE + Detective Bureau 4+ K-9 Unit + Patrol Division



Summary of Background To Occurrence- -

1. Michael’s dispute with me involved a family matter and his love or lack of it for
me. It did not involve anything that would affect his job.

2. Iam not experienced with domestic dispute matters, do not come from a family
of policeman and have never even dated a policeman before, no less married
one. The extent of my limited knowledge of these matters is that in the few
cases I have heard of where a spouse is out of control (usually drunk) and their
spouse feels a need to be protected from irrational behavior, the police have
provided protection and the restrained spouse only temporarily to allow them to
cool off from their irrational behavior and then made to £0 to marriage or other
counseling (or AA, if drunkenness was the root of the problem).

3. I'was frightened by Michael’s unexplained and to me, irrational, behavior and
when it continued from the night before, throughout the day and while I was
trying to go to my car to get away from the screaming and awful name calling, I
was put in a type of panic/shock (from not understanding the whole behavior
that had been relentless and from flashbacks to similar irrational outbursts that
sent my daughter into a rage that was equally as frightening and from seeing her
rage, Michael told me he was afraid to be alone with her and from simultaneous
flashbacks the occurrence caused me to have, to scenes I witnessed from a very
abusive step father).

4. I was leaving the house to get in my car to escape the hours of yelling and name
calling when Michael ran after me and said he wanted my ring back. From the
second I heard him behind me T went into a shock/panic mode and my only
thoughts were to flee the anger I could not understand.

5. When I was seated in the car, Michael leaned in to show me something on the
pendant on my necklace. I instinctively drew back and in the second that I did
so my bracelet caught on the side seat button, pulling on it and my necklace
broke on my neck. My injury was accidental and from my own fear that was
magnified by the flashbacks the screaming had brought back to me. At the time
it happened I only recalled Michael leaning in, my wrist being pulled and my
necklace breaking. When I calmly recounted the day and reflected on each step,
I realized that I had jumped back out of my own fear and confusion in the anger
and that is what caused my injury.

6. My confusion and the irrationality of the anger I heard was intensified because
on this particular day, Michael should have been the happiest. After a very
difficult year, with a lot of sacrifice on both of our parts, we finally had the light
at the end of the tunnel in front of us. The house we had been looking for over a
year for had been found, with one glitch waiting to be cleared and backup
houses being selected (in fact we were to look at a few the next day to make
sure we had something to close on in October). My house, which we had also
been trying to sell for over a year, finally had a buyer and a proposed closing
date of November. I had just delivered the contract of sale to the buyer’s
attorney that morning. All the kids were back in college and we had our “us”



10.

11.

time back. 'We had worked so hard to get everything to fit together and it was
right in front of us.

Michael’s shouting that I didn’t love him was so irrational I could not
understand it. 1had given up both a law job that I was happy at and an adjunct
professor position at RCC because Michael was uncomfortable with my
working there and preferred I take a teaching job to spend more time with him.
The teaching job was a horror and I had to work longer hours and under terrible
conditions, not Michael’s fault, it just added to the roughness of the year.
Because Michael had to have his permanent address in New York, his apartment
had no room for my children, I am the only parent my children have and they
need a home to come home to and my NJ house was the only place available for
them until it sold, the contracts we had on a house in Greenwood Lake and then
Chestnut Ridge were outbid and the affordable house we found in
Washingtonville did not come about till J une/July, Michael and I had to live on
a Merry-Go-Round of sleeping in one house or the other, often eating dinner in
a different house than we slept in that day or night and just running back and
forth between our two different primary residences, in order to be together. In
an otherwise ideal situation this kind of physical separation is extremely
damaging on any marriage, with two families to merge and two sets of kids who
need to be assured that there is a solid commitment to a marriage and combined
family life (when for a year their was not one single home to live in), my awful
job situation and now unemployment, the strain of trying to find an affordable
house that everyone can live happily in as one family, the stress of not being
able to wake up next to each other every day in the first year of our marriage
and the additional stress that my house not only had high mortgages, but one of
them was held by my ex-boyfriend (so the ghost of my ex-boyfriend would not
leave Michael’s thoughts until my house was sold and that mortgage paid off),
all combined to make the first year very stressful on both Michael and L.

- Adding to an already full plate of stress, additional stress was that my daughter

had two very scary episodes when her medication was not right and the medical
bills have been a nightmare and caused additional stress from the associated
claims paperwork and non payment nightmare. And not without stress from
Michael’s side, his daughter has been in a cold-war with him since December.
Previous to the day in question, Michael had several times had anger bursts,
threatened to leave and never be seen again, even had left and disappeared to his
apartment for 3-4 days, but he had always calmed down and had never been
screaming at me for hours and over two days and calling me horrible names.
This time was different and at a time when he should have been really happy. 1
couldn’t understand what was happening and it reminded me of my daughter’s
episode so much.

All in all, the blending would have been much smoother, much sooner if we
could have been in one combined family home from the beginning. But we
couldn’t, so it wasn’t until the week this happened that I finally breathed a sigh
of relief that finally, finally things could be right they way both Michael and I
wanted them to be. He was happy and seemed relieved until the night before



IP.O. Michael A. Greco am writing this special report at the direction of Suffern Police Chief
Clarke Osborn, for a incident that took place in Montvale, New Jersey on September 3, 2008.
As [ have been ordered to write this report, nothing contained in the report or obtained as a
result of information contained in the report can be used against me criminally.

On September 3,2008 at approximately 1630 hours, my wife _ and myself
had a dispute over money and children issues where both of us became upset, names were
called by both of us. I had advised her that I was going to be leaving her home and not
returning. That is when she advised me that I was not welcome there anymore with that I
asked her to remove a gold badge that was around her neck. She instead said take the bracelet
too, she took off the bracelet, then was attempting to take the necklace off and could not get it off
I'went to help her take it off, thats when she said I am not going to give it to you and pulled
away causing the chain to break, Afier that she left the area. [ then gathered my belongings, and
went to mv home in Washingtonville, New York. At no time did I threaten or physically hit my
wife

At approximately 2030 hours a Washingtonville Police Officer came to my home and
advised me that Montvale Police Department wanted me to call them. I called Montvale
P.O. and they advised me that my Wife-had signed a Simple Assault charge on me for a
red mark on her neck. 1 then advised Chief Osborn of the incident and that I was being
charged in Montvale New Jersey.

Lalong with Suffern PBA president John Mallon went to Montvale P.O. Where I was
processed on the Simple Assault charge, and given (TOR). I was released on $100.00 bail with a

return court date on October 1, 2008 at 1600 hours I also have 4 court date for the temporary
order of restraint, on September 12, 2008 at 0900 hours.

AL N Eros

G-/0-2008



VILLAGE OF SUFFERN POLICE DEPARTMENT DEPARTMENT REVIEW

61 Washington Avenue
Suffern N.Y. 10901 @
SUPERVISORY CONTACT REPORT

DATE () {//;} /Og/

Police Officer: P.O Michael A. Greco
Incident: Arrest in Montvale New Jersey 09/03/08

Date of this Contact: September 22,2008

On September 3,2008 you were involved in a domestic incident with your wife
at her home in Montvale New Jersey. This incident caused lo fear her safety and
respond to the Montvale Police Department to request an Order of Protection. After taking
statements from ||l the Montvale Police investigation determined that a violation of the
New Jersey’s Domestic Violence had occurred. The law requires that a mandatory arrest for
Simple Assault along with a Temporary Restraining Order be issued because of the allegations
against you.

The Suffern Police Department is aware that the Charges and Temporary Restraining Order in
this matter have been dismissed in the courts and no further legal proceedings are pending. The
Suffern Police Department has conducted it’s own Internal Investigation into this matter.

As you know Police Officers are held to a higher standard and are closely scrutinized by the
public and media when incidents like this occur. The Suffern Police Department must maintain
the publics trust that we take incidents like this seriously, while treating all involved equally,
fairly and legally.

It has been determined after the Internal Investigation that the Suffern Police Department is
ordering you to seek counseling through the Rockland County Policeman Benevolent
Association, Employee Assistance Program (EAP). All services through the EAP are held in the
strictest of confidence and the Suffern Police Department will not be advised of anything that is
discussed. All that is required is that we receive proof that you attend such program within the
next 60 days.

With the information that we have at this time no further action will be taken.

SPD Form# 702



LcSWER Hubson VaLLEY E. A. P

3505 HiLL Boutevarp - Suite A
YorkTown HeigHTs, NY 10598-1283

TeL. (914) 245-6300
Fax (914) 245-3673
1-800-EAP-2799

"We're Here To Help"
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Lowsr Hudsen Valley
EAP

3505 HILL BLVD. — SUITE A
Yorkrown Heigts, NY 10598-4607

Tew (914) 245-6300

Fax (914) 245-3673 ' RELEASE FORM
1-800-EAP-2799 . |

“We're Here To Help*




POLICE DEPARTMENT

VILLAGE OF SUFFERN, NEW YORK
61 Washington Avenue, Suffern, New York 10901
Phone: 845-357-2300 e Fax: 845-357-1412

EVIDENCE / PROPERTY INVOICE
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE BELOW CATEGORIES

‘E11451

J EVIDENCE [ FOUND PROPERTY SAFE KEEPING [J DECEDENT'S PROPERTY [ OTHER

DATE PREPARED: 75— OS

ARRESTING / ASSIGNED OFFICER R@K SHIELD NO.
SHezy SeT | /62
SUSPECT / PRISONER NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI) ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT.)

BLOTTER NO. CASE NO. ARREST NO. CHARGE / OFFENSE
FINDER OF PROPERTY ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT.) PHONE NO.
&ER'S NAME ® \ ESS (lNCLUif Cl DSTATE, ZIP COEP:.) . PﬂONE NO. :
SO, Nickhe L |SUGERS Tolie SErPT. $Ys-357-2%0
COMPLAINANT NAME ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT,) PHONE NO.
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE CASH VALUE
ITEMNO.| QY. (INCLUDE SERIAL NUMBERS) e
/ / Smm-ﬁ A WEsSoal Mopn 0 !
e
s |
: ; I
D - ’
7 |
- I
e '
1 |
|
> |
A |
(I TYPE OF PROCESSING DESIRED TOTAL D :

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Print or type all relevant information. Press Firmly

2. Do Not remove any parts, except yellow copy (Prisoner/Finder) receipt copy
3. Place complete form with Evidence/Property in holding area

4. Use additional invoices if required

) -' A FATEES ASSIGNE ICE SHIELD EVIDENCE PLACED IN INTERIM HOLDING LOCKER _
) DA N D { @@ DATE: 89-05-08"  1me: 00D
EVIDENCE TRANSFEBRED TO EVIDENCE ROHM SIGNAT 6E OFFICER / CUSTODIAN EVIDENCE ROOM LOCATION
DATE: /- 3.0 TME: D¢6D | ( " 2 ~ G loclerR

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Department Copy ° YELLOW: Prisor;er/ Finder

Form # 10 Rev. 4/93

GREEN: CourtCofy + CA

RD: Evidence Room



VILLAGE OF SUFFERN, NEW YORK
61 Washington Avenue, Suffern, New York 10901

POLICE DEPARTMENT

Phone: 845-357-2300 ¢ Fax: 845-357-1412

EVIDENCE / PROPERTY INVOICE
CHECK ONLY ONE OF THE BELOW CATEGORIES

E11450

[J EVIDENCE [ FOUND PROPERTY B/SAFE KEEPING [ DECEDENTS PROPERTY [ OTHER

DATE PREPARED: ©9-2%-o0 @

ARRESTING / ASSIGNED,OFFICER

SHazihans

RANK SHIELD NO.

ST | ez

SiBECT/ PRISONER NAME (LAST, FIRST, MI)
=

vece | MictA 66

ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT.)

S\.‘} oo YolecE (D 2P

—
i »

BLOTTER NO. E CASE NO. ARREST NO. CHARGE / OFFENSE
: 4 7,
4523. 0B AN fesvE
FINDER OF PROPERTY ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT.) PHONE NO.
OWNER'S NAME PHONE NO.

. 3 ADDRESS (INCLUDE CJITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT) “1 -
Siereny X0 tee Depr| 67 botostond dp vt 10 Y

B¥s-357~23C¢

COMPLAINANT NAME ADDRESS (INCLUDE CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE, APT.) PHONE NO.
DESCRIPTION OF ARTICLE CASH VALUE
ITEMNO.| aQrY. (INCLUDE SERIAL NUMBERS) e i
/ / (=tleck 357 < o0

2 |/ | PAcszne U[/6 RS 357 Pece fmmon

A

[i hoose eaem Coromeen.)

(J TYPE OF PROCESSING DESIRED

TOTAL ©

I
i
Tpe
I
I
i
|
|
|
|
%
I
I
|
|

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Print or type all relevant information. Press Firmly
2. Do Not remove any parts, except yellow copy (Prisoner/Finder) receipt copy
3. Place complete form with Evidence/Property in holding area
4. Use additional invoices if required

ELD, T EVIDENCE PLACED IN INTERIM }
A2 |oae: 09 S0 /08

IOLDING LOCKER

{ SHil

- TME: /O3 S

CTM $ URE OF ENCE.OFFICER / TODIAN EVIDENqE ROOM LOCATION
TIME: /O 3% %’éﬁ’\ Gun (pelesr A

DISTRIBUTION: WHITE: Department Copy + YELLOW: Prisoner/ Finder » GREEN: Court Copy + CARD: Evidence Room

Form # 10 Rev. 4/93



_thl W THE STATE OF NEW JERSEY
VS.

0 5 R SEQUENGENO. MICHAEL GRECO

MONTVALE BORO MUNICIPAL COURT ADDRESS -

12 MERCEDES DRIVE

MONTVALE NJ 07645

(201) 391-5701county OFF BERGEN

#0of CHARGES | CO-DEFTS | POLICE CASE # DEFENDAN 1 NFORMA | ION
1 08-1533 SEX: M EYECOLOR: BROWN oos: NG

COMPLAINANT p . . K CRUISE DRIVER'S LIC. #. DL STATE:
NAME: 12 MERCEDES DRIVE SOCIAL SECURITY #: SBl #:

ATTN WARRANTS TELEPHONE #:

MONTVALE NJ 07645
By certification or on oath, the complainant says that to the best of his/her knowledge, information and belief the named
defendant on or about 09-03-2008 in MONTVALE BORO , BERGEN County,NJ did:
WITHIN THE JURISDICTION OF THIS COURT. COMMTT AQQATTLT BY PURPOSELY, KNOWINGLY OR
RECKLESSLY CAUSING BODILY INJURY TO SPECIFICALLY BY GRBBING HER BY
THE NECK, AND TEARING A NECKLACE FROM HER NECK, IN VIOLATION OF NJS 2C:12-18(1) .
DP

in violation of:

Original Charge 1) 2C:12-1A(1) 2) 3)

Amended Charge

CERTIFICATION:

I certify that the foregoing statements made by me are true. | am aware that if any of the foregoing statements made by me are wilfully false,
I am subject to punishment.

Signed: 2/’ /%/} Aé " Lol 2o G Date: %A

DATE OF FIRST APPEARANCE ]Q.?'.—.Q.}_—ZO’OW TIME 4:00pm DATE OF ARREST 00-00-0000

PROBABLE CAUSE DETERMINATION AND ISSUANCE OF WARRANT
Q Probable cause IS NOT found for the issuance of this complaint.

Signature of Court Administrator or Deputy Court Administrator

Date SW Date
o 5 /.
lQ{robable cause IS found for the issuance of this complaint, / J MZ—- y/é/ﬂ ¥

Signature afd Titleﬁg.]udicial Officer Issuing Warrant { Dhte
TO ANY PEACE OFFICER OR OTHER AUTHORIZED PERSON: PURSUANT TO THIS WARRANTPYOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED TO ARREST THE
NAMED DEFENDANT AND BRING THAT PERSON FORTHWITH BEFORE THE COURT

7 OA ER WPLAI“NT.
Bail Amount Set; 40 53 — / /9 £y: /% ﬂ/’ \7’/4 (

7 (if &ifferent #orh judigial officer that Issusd warrant)

L e . U Related Traffic Ticke
o Domestic Violence — Confidential or Other Complaints}{

U Serious Personal Injury/ Death
Involved

Special conditions of release:

U No phone, mail or other personal contact wivictim - ’ OR'G'NAL .
O No possession firearms/weapons s e M

Q Other (specify): MM 5@@

 Pagetof7  NJICDRZ 8112005




SUERCENG.

STATE V.

MICHAEL GRECO

FTA Bail Information |Date Bail Set: Amount Bail Set: § by: O Bail Recog. Attached
Released R.O.R. | Committed | Committed Date Referred to
on Bail Default w/o Bail .
(V) Place Committed: County Prosecutor:
Date of First ! ; Defendant Desires Counsel:
-03- O Advised of Rights b
Appearance:; 09-03-2008 g y O Yes O No
Prosecuting Attorney Information Defense Counsel Information
Name: Name:
State County Municipal Other None Retained Public Def Assigned Waived Other
Original Charge 1) 2C:12-1A(1) < B
Amended Charge
Waiver Indt/Jury
Plea/Date of Plea Plea: Date: Plea: Date: Plea: Date:
e : Finding Finding Finding
Adjudication ¢ see code) Code: 2 Date: 9/ / 7/ 0 2 Code: Date: Code: Date:
¥ ,
Jail Term Jail time credit | Susp. Imp Jail time credit | Susp. Imp Jail time credit | Susp. Imp
Probation Term
Susp. Imp Susp. Imp Susp. Imp
Cond. Discharge Term
Community Service
D/L Suspension Term
Fines/Costs Fines: Costs: Fines: Costs: Fines: Costs:
VCCB/SNSF VCCB: SNSF: VCCB: SNSF: VCCB: SNSF:
DEDR/Lab Fee DEDR: LAB: DEDR: LAB: DEDR: LAB:
CD Fee/Drug Ed Fnd | co: DAEF: CD: DAEF: CD: DAEF:
DV Surch/Other Fees | pv: Other: DV: Other: DV: Other:
Restitution
Beneficiary:
Miscellaneous Information, Adjournments, Companion Complaints, Co-Defendants, Case Notes: * Finding Codes
1 - Guilty
2 - Not Guilty
3 - Dismissed - Other
4 ~ Guilty but Merged
TL\/\ h\ ($ md3 - § - Dismissed-Rule
) 6 — Dismissed Lack of Prosecution
7 — Dismissed — Pros Motion/Vic Req
¢ / _}_ (/ 8 — Conditional Discharge
/ {/\/\ I[ A Apw 7 l D — Dismissed- Prosecutor Discretion
' M - Dismissed- Mediation
P - Dismissed-Plea Agreement
# ’Mﬂ S - Disposed at Superior
IS / 5. L/‘ l/ ” // = W - Dismissed-False 1D |
ﬂ//(u/ s /?/‘po. A/) ’é/L/{{”
JUGGE'S SIGNATURE X’/M BATE A



Montvale Police Department

[] Administrative
[ Investigation [] Accident [ Arrests Made [/ Suspects

08-1533

OFFICER: 125

09/03/2008
KASH CRUISE

Incident Report Form

1. Log Number 1a. Incident Number | 1b. File Number 1c. Case Number 2.UCR
08-1533
3. Incident Type 4. Dispatcher 5. Source 6. District 7. Status
DOM 1 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE 100 WALK PDHQ CLOSED
8. Date Received 8a. Revd 8b. Disp 8c. Arrv 8d. Cird 9. Disposition
09/03/2008 1703 1703 1703 IRNFU INCIDENT REPORT/ NO FOLLO)

INCIDENT OCCURRED AT OR BETWEEN

8e. Earliest Date and Time

8f. Latest Date and Time

10. Location 10a. Cross Street 10b. Intersection
12 MERCEDES DRIVE D
MONTVALE NJ 07645

11. Premise Code 12. Business Name

PDHQ POLICE HQ
13. Modus Operandi Coding VICTIM:
ENTRY: PROPERTY
EXIT: AREA:
METHOD: TIME OF DAY:
14. Caller / Complainant Type N - Normal
15. Involved Persons STREET ADDRESS INVOL DOB SSN R S PHONE
J Arr DATE ARREST#  PriCHG DESCRIPTION Cnt AddICHG DESCRIPTION Cnt PL \d

W F

I N -
Hek I

24. Reviews ID NAME DISP SENT TO DATE APV DATE

09/03/2008 SGT5 GREGORY HANNA

[V 09/03/2008

26. Comments / Narratives

CREATED BY / ON

UPDATED BY / ON

LOCK

wsiRr.0; 08-1533

09/03/2008 [ APPROVED BY: ghanna

ON09/03/2008

PAGE




Montvale Police Department 08-1533 09/03/2008

[] Administrative OFFICER: 125 KASH CRUISE

[ Investigation [] Accident [J Arrests Made [/ Suspects Incident Report Form
Domestic Violence - 12 Mercedes D kcruise 09/03/2008 kcruise 09/03/2008 N

came to MPDHO to report an incident of Domestic Violence involving her
husband, Michael Greco. 2xplained to me that during an argument Michael grabbed her
necklace and pulled it off her neck. Michael also tore a bracelet off I <t wrist. Red
marks were observed on I <k and left wrist. Photographs were taken of her injuries.
While getting further information, it was learned that Michael is employed as a Police Officer in
Suffern, NY. stated that Michael does not store or brina anv firearms at his New Jersey
home. He has a second home ai
_filled out a voluntary statement detailing the incident. The Crisis Response Team
was offered but declined. The Victim Notification form was sianed a Temporary Restraining
Order was requested, and a copy was given to then appeared before Judge
Michael DeMarrias. After hearing testimony, Judge DeMarrias issued the Temporary Restraining
Order. Warrant 2008-000117 charging Michael with simple assault was also issued by Judge
DeMarrias. Bail was set at $1000.00 with a 10% option.

Michael was notified of the charges and was instructed to come to MPDHQ to complete all
necessary paperwork. Sgt. Hanna notified the Suffern Police Chief of the charges that were
issued.

At 2210 Hrs. Greco arrived at MPDHQ. He was fingerprinted and photographed by PO
McDowell. The TRO return of service was signed, one copy was placed in the TRO file and
another copy was given to Greco. One hundred dollars bail was posted by Greco and he was
given a receipt. We attempted to notify that Michael had been served but no one was
home. A message was left and contact wiil pe auempted again tomorrow.

End initial report.
Domestic Violence Supplemental re ghanna

09/03/2008 ghanna 09/03/2008 N

At 1703 hrs., Sgt Hanna, and P.O. Cruise were met at headquaters by I o

stated that she had been assaulted by her husband Mic

River Rd., Montvale. | 2d visible signs

consistent with the statement she gave regarding the

hael, in the driveway of 110 Upper Saddle
of injury to her neck, and wrist, which was
assault. | photographed the injuries on her

neck, as P.O. Cruise, and Det. Diblasi intitiated the Domestic Violence complaint, and [N
Grecos' request for a temporary restraining order. Judge Demarrais later found probaple cause to
issue both the T.R.O., and the Domestic Violence complaint for simple assault. | was advised by
Det. Sanfilippo that he had spoken to First Asst. Prosecutor William Galda in regards to this
incident due to the fact that Michael Greco is employed as a police officer in Suffern New York.
Prosecutor Galda stated that Suffern Police must be notified of the incident, and since it involes
an officer from another state, we do not confiscate any weapons. Note: Judge Demarrais
indicated a prohibition of weapons on the T.R.O,, but only in the state of NJ. After the T.R.O., and
domestic violence complaint for assault were signed by Judge Demarrais, | contacted the
Washingtonville NY police (845-496-9123) and asked them to make a notification to Michael
Greco to contact this agency. | then contacted the Suffern Police, and was put in contact with
Chief Clark Osborn. | advised him of the situation, and he stated he would contact Michael Greco,
and have him respond to this agency. Michael Greco arrived at headquaters at approx. 2200 hrs.,
was processed by P.O. McDowell, served with the T.R.O. and complaint, posted bail, and was
released. was then notified of his release.

WsIRp.o; 08-1533 09/03/2008 [ APPROVED BY: ghanna  ON09/03/2008 PAGE 2




| Page 1 of4 |
| N.J.S.A. 2C:2517 et seq. |

TRO__[] Amended TRO

i

7‘ . SRR L ;
. 2y . [
| O Superior Court, Chancery Division, Family Part, BERGEN County Municipal Court of MONTVALE Borg !
i \ |
f DOCKET V- = POLCECASEY e o f
e — J 2008-1533 !
i LNTHE MATTEROF  LAST NAME TFIRST NAME [ TV 7V i— PLAINTIFF'S SEX ™ T PLAINTIFF'S DB~ |
LAINTIFF (VICTIM [
(MCTIM) |reco Kathleen ‘ [ mae [7] remace 109/20/1956 |
| LAST NAME FIRST NAME L INITIAL
DEFENDANT INFORMATION Jereco J Michael ;
= B —
e cry ‘ﬁ’sﬁg— T HOMEPHONE# T ] WORK PHONE %
I Washingtonvill | nv ]
EMPLOYER WORK ADDRESS e | DEFENDANTS sEx
CoWn Of Suffesn T malE [ ] Femace
HAIR COLOR EYE COLOR HEIGHT EIGHT RACE SCARS, FACIAL HAIR, TATTOO(S), ETC I
Brown Brown 5 os" 190 Caucasian

The undersigned complains that said defendant did endanger plaintiff's life, health orwell being (give specifi
and time(s) they occurred; specify any weapons):

] Giamel | T I g

c facts regarding acts or threats of abuse and the date(s) !

|
|
|

) 09/03/2008 05:00  pefendant has been verbally abusive and called the Plaintiff a "cuntn . He
| grabbed the Plaintiff around the neck and ripped off her necklace. The

[ defendant then grabbed the plaintiff's wrist and tried to pull off her

bracelet. asg a result of this incident, the plaintiff exhibited visible
signs of injury.

Which constitute(s) the following criminal offenses(s): (Check all applicable boxes. Law Enforcement Officer: Attach N.J.S.P. UCR DV1 offense report(s)):

TERRORISTIC CRIMINAL SEXUAL

I [T Homicioe [ e ] or 0 4 et [J tewoness (Jsurstary  [] HARASSMENT

| FALSE CRIMINALSEXUAL CRIMINAL CRIMINAL [
I ASSAULT ] kionappinG MPRISONMENT (] SRIMINAL [ A THEERs L) BRI |
{ 1. ANY PRIOR HISTORY OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE REPORTED OR UNREPORTED? IF YES, EXPLAIN: D YES NO f
| |
{ |
| |

2. DOES DEFENDANT HAVE A CRIMINAL HISTORY? (IF YES, ATTACH CCH SUMMARY) [ ves NO

P e

{ R PEREING BOR et T B TE e -
| 3. ANY PRIOR OR PENDING COURT PROCEEDINGS INVOLVIN PARTIES? (IF YES, ENTER DOCKET NUMBER, COURT COUNTY. STATE) [ ] vES NO 1
' J
R T T E ) J
4. HAS A CRIMINAL COMPLAINT BEEN FILED IN THIS MATTERS (IF YES. ENTER DATE, DOCKET NUMBER, COURT, COUNTY. STATE) ves [ no “
| Mandatory arrest for simple assault e [
5. IF (AW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS RESPONDED TO A DOMESTIC VIOLENGE GALL- |
WERE WEAPONS SEIZED? IF YES, DESCRIBE [] ves NO WAS DEFENDANT ARRESTED? IF YES, DESCRIBE [] ves NO ’
out of state i
|
6. (A) THE PLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT ARE 18 YEARS OLD OR OLDER OR EMANCIPATED AND ARE [JumarRED  [T]ovoRcED OR
PRESENT HOUSEHOLD MEMBER [ ] FORMER HOUSEHOLD MEMBER OR ,
(B) THE DEFENDANT IS 18 YEARS OLD OR OLDER OR EMANCIPATED ang PLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT ARE [] UNMARRIED [T] co-parents ‘
I [[] EXPECTANTPARENTS OR [_JPLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT HAVE HAD A DATING RELATIONSHIP |
L TE LIST CHILDREN . IF ANY INGLI S e o= S o
,‘ 7. WHERE APPROPRIATE LIST CHILDREN . IF ANY (INGLUDE NAME. SEX. DATE OF BIRTH, PERSON WITH WHOM CHILD RES/DES) ‘ ‘]
[a THE PLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT: * [/] PRESENTLY: [ ] PREVIOUSLY, [ ] NEVER: RESIDED TOGETHER
FAMILY RELATIONSHIP: HUSBAND ________ (SPECIFY)
—

| certify that the foregoing responses made by me are true. | am aware that if any pf thé foredging responses made me are willfully false, | am
subject to punishment.

| —

i
|
|
CERTIFICATION o
|
|

DATE SIGNATURE OF PLAINTIFF
bovgne = e = S T B e
NEW JERSEY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURT ORDER

CID:DV 1001F L2p R o000



POMESTIC VIOLENCE CIVIL COMPLAINT AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER Page 2 of 4
2 D AR~ Pagela
< o) FV _ | IDANT'S NAME

]

el —— Ereco Michael f
i | e ——————— sz

[

PART 1 - RELIEF - Instructions: Relief sought by plaintiff
DEFENDANT: I
TRO FRO GRANTED ’

1. N/A You are prohibited from returning to the scene of violence.
2. lv] You are prohibited from future acts of domestic violence.
3. You are barred from the following locations: RESIDENCE(S) OF PLAINTIFF [ ] PLACE(S) OF EMPLOYMENT OF PLAINTIFF

D OTHER (ONLY LIST ADDRESSES KNOWN TO DEFENDANT): i

|
|
i
|
|
|
|
i

4 You are prohibited from having any oral, written, personal, electronic or other form of contact with: Plaintiff
L] O [0 otHerey i
I
5. You are prohibited from making or causing anyone else to make harassing communications to: Plaintiff |
(0 [0 [0  OTHER(S)- SAME AS ITEM 4 ABOVE OR LIST NAMES: |
6. [Y] You are prohibited from stalking, following or threatening to harm, stalk or follow: Plaintiff !
O 0 | OTHER(S) - SAME AS ITEM 4 ABOVE OR LIST NAMES: |
|
7. D D D You must pay emergent monetary relief to (describe amount and method): |
O O O PLAINTIFF:
O O O DEPENDENT(S): |
8. D ] D You must be subject to intake monitoring of conditions and restraints: "
|
[J [0 [  Other (evaluations or treatment - describe):
9 [0 [0 [ Psychiatric evaluation: j

10. Prohibition Against Possession of Weapons: You are prohibited from possessing any and all firearms or other weapons
and must immediately surrender these firearms, weapons, permit(s) to carry, application(s) to purchase firearms and firearms
purchaser ID card to the officer serving this Court Order: Failure to do SO may result in your arrest and incarceration.

Other Weapon(s) (describe) _In this State

PLAINTIFF: |

11.[]

|:] You are granted exclusive possession of (list residence or alternate housing only if specifically known to defendant):

[J  You are granted temporary custody of: |

12.[]

]
L]

(130 [0 [ Other relief for - Plaintiff:
L

(]  children:

LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER:

You are to accompany to scene, residence, shared place of business, other (indicate address, time, duration and purpose):

O 0O ] Plaintiff:

(0 [0 [ Defendant

e e L S i

A violation of any section of this Order by defendant may result in arrest and incarceration. Only a Court can change this Order. R 0001
NEW JERSEY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURT ORDER



QQM@lG.Ml%EEwQMElﬁlﬂI AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER _ Page 3 of 4
DOCKET FV - DEFENDANT'S NAME P o )
NUMBER Greco Michael

WARRANT TO SEARCH FOR AND TO SEIZE WEAPONS FOR SAFEKEEPING
D To any law enforcement officer having jurisdiction - this Order shall serve as a warrant to search for a

nd to seize any issued permit to carry a firearm, |
application to purchase a firearm and firearms purchaser identification card issued to the defendant and t

he following firearm(s) or other weapon(s): ‘

2. You are hereby ordered in the event you seize any of the above described we
| whom they were taken or in whose possession they were found, or in the abse
receipt in or upon the said structure from which the property was taken.

apons, to give a receipt for the property so seized to the person from |
nce of such person to have a copy of this Order together with such !

! 3. You are authorized to execute this Order immediately or as soon thereafter as is practicable:

(] anvrime Jorwer

TRO FRO GRANTED |
l:| No parenting time / visitation until further ordered:

O
O OooOoo

D Parenting time / visitation pursuant to F suspended until further order-
e e

D Parenting time / visitation ‘permitted as follows:

D |
!
] [] Risk assessment ordered (specify by whom, any requirements, return date): !

4 You must provide compensation as follows:

Emergent support for plaintiff: |
For dependent(s):
Ongoing support for plaintiff:
For dependent(s):

Compensatory damages to plaintiff:

To Third Party(ies) (describe):

Medical coverage for plaintiff: :

For dependent(s):

D Rent D Mortgage payments (specify amount(s) and recipient(s)):

You must participate in a batterers intervention program:

O 0O OO0 goooooo

L]
L]
(]
L]
]
I:] Punitive damages to plaintiff:
J
U
]
(]
[
L]

You are granted temporary possession of the following personal property (describe):

1

‘ PART Il - RELIEF  PLAINTIFF:

|
D D D You are granted temporary possession of the following personal property (describe): !

|

Defendant is a Suffern Police Officer and doesn't bring a weapon home. |

|

f
i

A violation of any stealgn_o?gﬂlgg;d;rB} V(ief—er;tia‘lnt may result in arrest and incarceration. Only a Court can change this Order, R poan
NEW JERSEY DOMESTIC VIOLENCE COURT ORDER



DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CIVIL COMPLAINT [ AND TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER

VESTICN i e Page 4 of 4

IFDOCKET FV - rD‘EFENDANT'S NAME I ’ ]

Lo ek — |Greco Michael '
D TRO denied. Complaint dismissed by Family Part. D TRO denied by Municipal Court, forwarded to Family Part for administrative dismissal,

and plaintiff advised of right to file new complaint in Superior Court, Family Division

ALL LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICERS WILL SERVE AND FULLY ENFORCE THIS ORDER
This ex parte Domestic Violence Complaint and Temporary Restraining Order meets the criteria of the federal Violence Against

THIS ORDER SHALL REMAIN IN EFFECT UNTIL FURTHE THE COURT AND SERVICE OF SAID ORDER ON THE DEFENDANT
i R ‘ MONTVALE BORO
g 0 S/ /V\ CW-’} BERGEN
DATd/TME [ VIATEREPHONE  HONORABLE ) e COURT/GOUNTY T j
1] “ |
7:yspn) |
NOTICE TO APPEAR TO PLAINTIFF AND DEFENDANT i
.
1. ‘&, Both the plaintiff and defendant are ordered to appear for a final hearing on (date) 9/7¢ C’V at (time) ‘;-”‘*‘9 Ary atT
the Superior Court, Chancery Division, Family Part, BERGEN County, located at (address)

8 [ Interpreter needed. Language:
-_—

Upon satisfaction of the above-noted conditions notify the Court immediately so that a final hearing date may be set.

IMPORTANT:  The parties cannot themselves change the terms of this Order on their own. This Order may only be changed or dismissed
by the Superior Court. The named defendant cannot have any contact with the plaintiff without permission of the Court.

A violation of any of the provisions listed in this Order or a failure to comply with the directive to surrender all weapons, firearm permits,
applications or identification cards may constitute criminal contempt pursuant to N.J.S.A. 2C:29-9(b), and may also constitute violations of
other state and federal laws which may result in your arrest and/or criminal prosecution. This may result in a jail sentence.

You have the right to immediately file an appeal of this temporary Order before the Superior Court, Chancery Division, Family Part, as
indicated above and a hearing may be scheduled.

RETURN OF SERVICE

mP/Iait' was givepa copy of the Complaint / TRO by: i , 55,
ﬁL&‘?ﬂ: ,,,,,,,, — 260X %’é? e el
AT,

PRINT NAME TIME AND s
E/r/h b the within Complaint / TRO by delivering a copy to the defen:

ereby certify that | served nt persgpally: " e
7R o L e iy A e,

oLx. //Q T T A2

NATURE / BADGE NUMBER / DEPARTMENT

PRINT NAME TIME AND DATE SIGNATURE /BADGE NUMBER / DEPARTMENT |

D I hereby certify that | served the within Complaint / TRO by use of substituted service as follows:

SIGNATURE / BADGE NUMBER / DEPARTMENT

PRINT NAME TIME AND DATE

D Defendant could not be served (explain):

T TeRNTAmE T ~ TIMEANDDATE  SIGNATURE / BADGE NUMBER / DEPARTVENT

DEFENDANT MUST SIGN THIS STATEMENT: | hereby acknowledge the receipt of the restraining Order. | understand that pursuant to this Court
Order, | am not to have any conta ith the named plaintiff even if the plaintiff agrees to the contact or invites me onto the premises and that | may
be arrested and prosecuted if | vidlate this Order. N
/LV/_/_,/:A e N ?\f* O /0./5
{ SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT TIME AND DATE

_ THE COURTHOUSE IS ACCESSIBLE TO THOSE WITH DISABILITIES. PLEASE NOTIFY THE COURT IF YOU REQUIRE ASSISTANCE,

DISTRIBUTION:  FAMILY PART, PLAINTIFF, DEFENDANT, SHERIFF, OTHER

CID:DV 1001F L2p R 0001

NEW JERSEY DOMESTIC VIOLENGCE COURT ORDER



SUPERIOR COURT OF NEW JERSEY
CHANCERY DIVISION ~ FAMILY PART
BERGEN COUNTY

DOCKETNO. FV-02-646-09
ORDER OF DISMISSAL

VS.

X TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
Greco,Michael DEFENDANT : [0 FINAL RESTRAINING ORDER

THE COURT having considered the testimony and/or certification at this hearing and the Court having determined that:
1. The Plaintiff having requested dismissal of the matter; and

Having read “What Dissolving a Restraining Qrder Means”; (attached)

Having read and signed “Certification for Dissolution/Modification of Order; (attached)

Having not been coerced or placed under duress to withdraw the complaint and dissolve the Order;

¥ 805

Having been advised of the cycle of domestic violence, and of the protective resources available through the Court and
the local domestic violence program(s), especially with regard to housing and Court-ordered emergency custody and
support;

Understanding that withdrawal if the complaint and dismissal of the Restraining Order will eliminate the protection that
had been issued under this Order;

o, . L

Being aware that such withdrawals are not prejudicial and if (s)he may need protection in the future, (s)he may apply
for a new restraining order; OR

2. The Plaintiff failing to appear for Final Hearing; and
[J  The Court having been unable to contact the plaintiff via telephone numbers/address given; OR

The Court having determined that plaintiff was contacted and that coercion or duress did not cause the plaintiff’s non-
F ‘ L E & appearance; OR

. 3 }8__] Court having determined on appeal of the Temporary Restraining Order that the required burden of proof for a Final
SEP {9 200 Restraining Order has not been met; OR

w s mﬁmuﬁw Court having determined upon the appearance of both parties that the plaintiff’s allegation of domestic violence has
not been substantiated.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED on this 15th day of September 2008 that the Domestic
Violence Complaint, dated 9/3/08 » 1s DISMISSED and the X TEMPORARY RESTRAINING ORDER
[0 FINAL RESTRAINING ORDER dated 9/3/08 is/are vacated, and

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED THAT :

[ The complaint is dismissed and present support order under this docket is terminated and any arrears are [ ] vacated [ ] preserved
to [appropriate party (ies)].Probation to terminate interest and close case.
[ The complaint is dismissed. Continue present support order and/or arrears to be: .
[ transferred to docket and [] paid through Probation (IV D)

or [ paid directly to obligee.

O Other:

Plaintiff was given a copy of the Order by

Defendant was given a copy of the Order by ¢

o DI

/=



VICTIM NOTIFICATION FORNR ® Confidential Information — Not to pe Disclosed

(Please Print or Type)

Case/Docket No.

08-/53%

Defendant: //M/f.«ff*?&/i Grece SSN: DOB: _$-/7-5% Date: 7 -3~ of

Date of Arrest: _7-3-© § Warrant/(Sssmesons) No. 168 00617 Charges: _ Simpoz Besau g

Name of Police Officer or Court Staff: _f’ O Cralse Department/Agency: _ /T Yoo /o /g/ ce
* Telephone No. _R0/- 23/ 4o * FaxNo. _0/- 237/- 6379

Check Appropriate Boxes (v) CHECK ALL BOXES THAT APPLY
Victim cannot be identified or is a government agency

[ If defendant is charged with any of following offenses, victim informed of right to immediate notification of defendant’s arrest or release
from pretrial custody: [ aggravated assault, [ arson, O] carjacking, [ child abuse, (J death by auto, [ homicide, [ kidnapping.
J robbery, [ sexual offenses, [ stalking, [ violation of domestic violence TRO/FRO; X domestic violence offenses - N.J.S.A. 2C:25-
19a (check appropriate boxes above or write in domestic violence offenses here): _ g5 sere4 /i

(1 In all other cases, victim informed that he/she will be notified within 48 hours after defendant’s arrest or pretrial release.
Time & date of court hearing, if applicable, in which court may consider defendant’s bail status:
LJ Domestic violence victim

Victim Infor mation: If any of this information changes, call police or court at above number

Name of Victim/Survivor; _ — [ID No, if applicable: ___ ~1]
¢ Home address: . Telephone number:_‘
° Work name/address: 1,7 a,h,,oafr;/\/e, g Telephone No.: e Work hours:

° List at least one person to contact if you cannot be reached at the above home or work telephone numbers:
Name Addresc Telephone Nunber

® Other information that may be needed to contact you:
Non Domestic Violence Victims: I do not want to be notified by telephone when defendant is [ arrested or
2 released on bail. Notification by mail is sufficient:
(Signature of victim) (Date)

D@mgstic Violence Victims Only: My Domestic Violence Rights have been explained to me & I have been given a copy of them.
%I want a civil restrainine.drders 03 T da nat want 2 civil restraining order at this time,

=
v} UDZTdLure O VICumy—s

Q If defendant is to be incarcerated, a copy of this form must be delivered to the appropriate correctional institution

For Use by Notifying Agency Only When Defendant is Arrested or Released

Defendant arrested on _7-3 "’g ;5;’ by.ﬂa(r; ftj? fer ', Place of Custody: __~——
ate i gency, S : ) 7
& Defendant released from custody“?"} )Q & at (% % TRM Reason for Release: _ {34~ / /ﬁOJ e
o ) . (Pate; ime : =
Released by: £/ 09 e o M (/ﬁ ¢ )u’f!/ / Mo /7( A e ywial [ Conditions of release - order attached

(Name oipfﬁcer authorizing release; Department / Agency

Efforts made to contact victim: [At least two attempts must be made to contact victim at each of the numbers listed above]:

Phone Number Called  Date/time Name of Caller/Agency Indicate: Person Notified / No One Notified
L 207 S98 pe7p il 23 Y, el g _/%ﬁw;gg (o _ov  praechids

2,

Additional Action Taken to Notify the Victim by [ Police; [ Correctional Institution; Victim-Witness Office; [ Court Staff

J Updated information attached $ CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION
White Copy to Correctional Facility; Canary Copy to Police; Pink Copy to Victim; Fax Copy to Victim-Witness Office or Court (DCIJ Rev. 4/00)



Montvale Police Department - Joseph Marigliani

Borough of Montvale Chief of Police

12 Mercedes Drive, Montvale, New Jersey 07645 - (201) 391-4600 Fax: (201) 391-6379
- . . 5 .

Voluntary Statement (not under arrest)

L am not 5under afrest_, for, nor am [ being de}ain'ed,'for ény

Crimiridl OITENSES coricering e events | am about tomake known to . G o

without being accused of or questioned about an';/ criminal offenses regarding the facts | am about

to state, I volunteer the following information of my own free will, for whatever purpose it may serve,

SMLZ 200? ~ SPU - M, Nucbard Wikl Emey ol o anu
*+’{Q@M ﬂ4 !3&1Lm@ taguqkwdyﬁhij fALL o eal w#ﬁ,Ai;? L;ZHA &j7 ;ZL
ol S hile. Aot b oo Lol alun e fo cute )

e c:‘: u(’ . M/«ML i aud g Ca‘;uwx,«/) ML “/ A;w’i.'fvr % z{‘,‘/}/{/@/ > M/% '
/cnq?; J/é[{/m //4 Q{”liuwvng,% V4 M_#/VG/] : LZ;/—M {/()"'g///aé‘ P i L"”f 7( it s | //?,m
e &LLMA/A /C 74@// Sre /é-r/} (/ﬁ Ll it SNL é?&’i/ ;é}w’"/ V «Aé 2(’“/‘* /% Z/’; v 5~ Y
e wmed Mo S NN, e Sear by L pee/
\W’lffﬂé CZ/}QJ 4&;/2/;6{) ey iy é;/ﬁ ﬂ»m// (2;774'4/&(0/0”/(// AL///Z////"//' e //p
.\7@U§;¥ /44;1 %Aiﬁf /é%///il h&i@éw/ i;é”hézgﬁwut “f%i”ﬂfé“ﬂﬁzd , ;z;¢7é2; A J:%%QJLJQ i%;é‘
. ;>~74z’17[‘4/ ,Swﬁ,w{.ﬁ &\7/ et Cully, sl SUs f:éfad/}im 'A.//'C‘(,-"wa,e/_( o) // Lo /@ﬂ//
0 whs /afﬁe o /”vz'y‘ 4 '.ﬁ/’j/ /Z’é i 3&’&;/ ol 2 f:&. Y Z-i (;/Lflumé/ /LL; ﬂf’v/ﬁ(é//&y J \z}up : E/ Lz il ///\
War mime Mc (s /7,(;7’;14«\1‘ afl, . S radbe/ g//’«ﬂ,» ﬁ;’éé’ks UZL Iy
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~4¥7fa¢}\7%7 f<%9 &4{ ﬂ%ﬁ ékmc/di%%:Béwég%zf/ﬁﬁg/t%%&\ ﬁﬂ?"AL 6{24’£;$&V/(34V/29Wﬁ%\
_IJT Sopbtoolt oL j,/,/ 4‘/ Cave. 4 lﬁ P ¢ #k (9»@;;/ 4 Cowr O o A
Sb@f /\( Ga/y;/lﬂ—g%,\/ //w /«’/‘L Q/e/r!/fM 3 ( /;/Z%s Y /L}z/;«,x “///Z—t 'é*"’*‘/@/"’ﬁ e d ) /—/‘L
Jooke - bheodd < BRI EA g - Zq e v e 2l Ao, )

L sl o nemd of Wbl b L0 4 /7//@/ L cf

7 55 B P ] / i ,
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I have read each page of this $tatement consisting of page(s), each page of which bears my Tlssy

signature, and corrections, if any, bear my initials, and | certify that the facts contained herein are Q{/ j,»%f
true and correct. bagy =i

. E ; 2 A !/7'.
Dated at:__ MMPOLHEQ _this__ 3 day of Do 20 0% 1R STy

Location

Signature:_ Time__ 140 y 2
Address g
Telephone Date of Birth



